Title: Milwaukee County. Board of Election Commissioners

Call Number: Mss-0957

Inclusive Dates: 1848-2005

Bulk: 17.7 cu. ft.
Location: WHW, Sh. CL 015A-CL018A

Historical Note: The Board of Election Commissioners of Milwaukee County was created in
1915 by an act of the Legislature. It consists of three members, each chosen from lists of at least
three names each, selected and approved by the county committee of the two political parties
receiving the most votes for governor in the last election. The County Executive selects from the
lists two persons from the majority party and one person from the next highest party. This office
is an agency of the county government and its functions are to supervise all elections vested by
the state and County Board of Supervisors.

Scope and Content: This collection contains annual reports, maps, election statistics, newspaper
clippings, meeting minutes, campaign finance reports and other ephemera.  The material
pertaining to the 1992 Milwaukee County redistricting illustrate the political/racial factors that
influenced the effort.

Administrative Note: The collection was processed on March 12, 1997 by Steve Daily.
Additional material was processed by Luke Frommelt in July 2015.

Arrangement:

Contents Box # | Folder #
[Booklets and Annual Reports

Annual reports, 1938, 1942-44, 1949 1 1
Annual reports, 1954-56 1 2
[Election statistics, 1932-36 1 3
[Election statistics, 1957-65 1 4
[Election statistics, 1966-70, 1972-74 1 5

Election statistics, 1975-84, 1986 1 6




[Election Statistics, 1987-88, 1990, 1992

Special election of 1893 (judicial & House of Repres.)
- Poll Lists

Special election of 1893 (judicial & House of Repres.)
- Poll Lists

[Election and voting information, 1903-65

|Misce| laneous

10

Contents

Box #

Folder

#

| Election Statistics Booklets 1960-2005

Election Statistics 1960-1961
-1960 General Election
-1960 Spring Election
-1961 Spring Election

| 1971 Redistricting

Campaign Materials 1980s
-How Milwaukee Voted, 1848-1980
-Election and Campaign Manual, Revised May 1980

-Democratic Party of Wisconsin, 1982

-“The 1984 Elections, A Survey of Voting Trends”, James R. Donoghue

-Milwaukee Election Statistics, 1987-1992
-Elections 1987 and Spring 1988
-Fall Election 1988
-Elections Spring 1989-1991, Fall 1990
-Fall Elections 1992
-Spring Elections 1992

-Election Statistics 1990s

-Elections Spring 1993-1995, Fall 1994
-Elections Spring 1997-1999, Fall 1998
-Fall Elections 1996

-Spring Elections 1996

-Milwaukee Election Statistics, 2000-2005
-Elections 2000-2001

-Public Officials in Milwaukee County, 2000-2001

-Milwaukee County Election Commission, Elections 2002 & 2003
-Milwaukee County Election Commission, Elections 2004 & 2005




Opinions of the Attorney General
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 50
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 55
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 52
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 52 Reprint

Contents

Milwaukee County Redistricting Project, 1992
1980 Census and Redistricting
Aldermanic District Maps, January, 1992
Correspondence

Final Reapportionment Plan

Milwaukee County Population, 1990
Newspaper Clippings

New District Data

Proposed African-American Districts
Publications

Reapportionment Data

Contents

Closed Campaigns A-B
Acker, Anton
Adamczyk, Adam
Agnos, Peter
Apollon, George
Aurtisan, Richard E.
Anrtlip, Kevin

Asti, Jimi

Avrila, Mario
Bailey, Bruce Robert
Baldwin, Leverett, F.
Baldwin, Susan. L.
Barczak, Walter, R.
Becker, Dismas
Barczak, Gary

Box #

W W W W w w w w ww

Box #

B T N N SR - S R S R S T S N A

Folder
#

Ol 00 N O T &~ W N -

[HEN
o

Folder
#

Ol N O ol & W DN -

R e il =
AW N RO




Baumann, Michael J.
Baumgartner, John F.
Bergmann, Jim

Besson, Daniel J.
Blenski, Roman R.
Bloodworth, Stephen M.
Boegm, Steven

Bohn, Kenneth W.
Bokowski, Robert J.
Borchardt, Karen E.
Brady, Donilynn K.
Braxton, Troy D.
Brower, Glen J.

Brown, Roemel Allen
Buck, Edward F.
Bunde, Ardenne Elizabeth
Byrne, Frank

Contents

Closed Campaigns C-K
Jose A. Caban

Cameron, Rosa
Campana, Joyce Lynne
Michael R. Christian
Christian Civil Liberties

Citizens for Responsive Government

Cortez, Daniel

County Tax Payer, James Bartholomew

Cupertino, Daniel, Jr.
Dagen Jerry
Dannecker, Joseph E.
Davis, Joseph, Jr.
Davis, Joseph L., Jr
Draznik, Brian
Glazer, Gerald S.

e S S S R S B e R S T I B - S A S N S R S B S S

Box #

ol o1 o1 o1 o O o1 o1 o1 O O o1 O O O1

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Folder
#

O N O ol | W N -

I e Il
gl w N R o



Glazer, Jerry

Hart, Kathleen

Hayes, Mark F.
Halloway — Recall
Huyke, Victor

Isabell, Robert

Johnson, Tim

Johnston, John Keith
Kastern, Robert L.

Lori King

Kliesmet, Robert B.
Knox, Vincent K.

ot Supervisory

Koneck, Justin Boyd
Kostopulos, Mariellen J.
Kraeger, Steven
Kraucunas, Kenneth A.
Kraucunas, Kenneth A. File 2
Kruchell, Marylyn
Kueny, Brian A.

Contents

Closed Campaigns L-O
Lampkins, Henry Jr.
Lanser, Rod

Lansing, James

Lanza, Cynthia
Lipscomb, Mark Gerard Jr.
Love, Walt

Love, Walter

Litzka, Lori

John E. Lynn

Martin, John

Martin, Tony

McCann, E. Michael

o1l o1 o1 o1 o o1 o1 o O o O o1 o O o1 o1 o1 O O O1

Box #

DO OO OO OO O O OO OO OO OO O

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Folder
#

O oo N OO B~ W NP

PR e
IS}



McDonald, Robert M.
McGee, Michael

James McGuigan
James McGuigan File 2
James McGuigan File 3
McKinney, Tiffany
McQuitty, F. Cary
Meaux, Thomas W.
Melvin, Jack

Miller, Dawn L.
Montagne, Marcelle L.
Morris, Josephine
Mosley, Lennie
Murphy, Robert
Murray, Sean

Nardelli, Thomas G.
Navarro, Brian
Niemczyk, Ignatias
Niemczyk, Nick
Nisembaum, Mark A.
Nisembaum, Mark A. File 2
Ordinan

Ordinans, Karen

Contents

Closed Campaigns P-Z

Palistrieri, Jeanette County Supervisor, February 17, 2004
Pederson, A. Paul

Raspberry, William A

Rausch, Mark,

Reinke, Rosalie,

Reyna, EB1

Roozen, Tom

Ruetz, James P.

Ryan, James

DD OO O OO OO O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OOl OO O] OO| O

Box #

UIENIENIEN NN RN NN

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Folder
#

O oo N o ol & W DN -



Ryan, Recall, Linda Committee 7 10
Schulz, David 7 11
Shitz, James 7 12
Shumpert, Lyle Anthony 7 13
Sensas-Uteha 7 14
Slota, Thomas 7 15
Staples-Lassiter, Yolanda 7 16
Szatalowicz, Sharon S. 7 17
Take Our County Back, D. Schutz 7 18
Trawitzki, Joseph 7 19
Valdez, Ramon 7 20
Walton, Joseph H. 7 21
Wiesmueller, Christopher 7 22
Weismueller, Chris 7 23
Wertz, Karen 7 24
Williams-Kirk, Phyliss 7 25
Woodward, Annie 7 26
York, Adam 7 27
Zablock, Thomas E. 7 28
Zales, Nicholas C. 7 29
Zepecki, David R. 7 30
Zielinski, T. Anthony 7 31
Zlienski, T. Anthony, File 2 7 32
Zylka, Fran 7 33
Contents Box # | Folder
#
Alphabetical List of Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election
Candidates 1964-1989
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates , A-D 8 1
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates , E-I 8 2
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates , K-M 8 3
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates , N-S 8 4
County Officers, Fall 1982-Spring 1983 8 5
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates, T-Z 8 6



Contents

Campaign Finance Reports (Campaigns Still Open, but 6 Years Old
or Older)

Aldrich, S., 1993 and Earlier
Aldrich, S., 1994 to Present
Broderick for County Supervisor
Bussler, Richard H. 1990-1996
Bussler, Richard H., 1997-2004
Cesarz, Paul M.

Citizens for Responsible Government
Citizens for Marina Dimitrijevic
Clarke, David

Clarke Jr., Sheriff

County Executive Primary, April 2, 2002

Contents

Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners, Meeting
Minutes, 1937-1954, and District Maps 1962-1991

Minutes of Meetings, Jan 15, 1937-Jan 2, 1940

Minutes of Meetings, Jan 15, 1940-Jan 6, 1945

Minutes of Meetings, Jan 20, 1945-Jan 6, 1950

Minutes of Meetings, Jan 20, 1950-July 30, 1954
District Maps Oct., 1962

District Maps Ca. 1960-1976

District Maps 1991

Roster of the Board of Election Commissions 1915-2008

Box #

O © O © O © O O Ol O ©

Box #

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Folder
#

O N O ol & W N -

el =
(N )

Folder
#

O N o O bW N

Books of Election Results, Meeting Minutes, Financial Registers, and Statements of the

Board of Election Canvassers, Location CL

- Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners Meeting Minutes, 1962-1965

-1917 National Army Local Board, Milwaukee County, Division 2

-Election Commission Meeting Minutes, December 1915-December 31, 1935

-Election Commission Meeting Minutes, October 2, 1973-July 18, 2000
-Financial Register 1974-1979
-Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, 1987-1989




-Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, 1990-1991

-Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, February 1977-April 1978
-Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, November 1986
-Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, September 1982
-Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, Spring 1984-November 1984
-Milwaukee Board of Election Commissioners, September 12, 1978, November 7, 1978
-Milwaukee County and State Election Results, November 7, 1978

-Milwaukee County and State Election Results, September 14, 1976

-Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers Meeting Minutes, 1940-1963

-Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers Meeting Minutes, 1964-1983

-Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers, General Election, 1916-1940

-Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers, General Election, 1984-2004

-Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners Meeting Minutes, 1954-1961
-Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners Meeting Minutes, 1963-1966
-Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners, Election Statistics, 1992-1993
-Milwaukee County Election Results, 1981-1983

-Milwaukee County Election Results, February 19, April 1, 1980

-Milwaukee County Election Statistics, February-April 1984

-Milwaukee County Preference and County Office Election Results, April 6, 1976
-Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, February-June 1979
-Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 2, 1976
-Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 2, 1982
-Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 4, 1980
-Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 6, 1984

-Milwaukee County State and National Primary and Election Results, September 12, 1978
-Milwaukee County State of the Board of County Canvassers, Spring 1979

-Milwaukee County State Official Election Results, September 14, 1982

-Milwaukee County State Primary and Special Election, February-September, 1977
-Milwaukee State and County Election Results, September 11, 1984

-Milwaukee State and County Election Results, September 9, 1980

-Record, County Board of Canvassers, 1879-1916

-Statement of the Board of County Canvassers, Primary and Elections, February-November
1980

-Statements of the Board of County Canvassers, 1981-1983

-Statements of the Board of County Canvassers, September 14, 1976, November 2, 1976
-Write-Ins, November, 1986

Folder Contents Date Range
Milwaukee County Voting Districts Maps, Folder 1, Location CL

-18™ -24" Supervisor District October 1962
-1t -16" Assembly District 1964

-Map of the 1%t Assembly District
-Map of the 23" Assembly District
-Map of Milwaukee County Showing Supervisor Maps

15t -25" Assembly and Supervisor District 1967




Assembly Districts and State Senatorial Districts

1968

-1%t -25t" Supervisor District

-11™ Assembly District

-2"d Supervisor District (Draft)

-6™ Supervisor District (Draft)

-8 Supervisor District (Draft)

-10™" Supervisor District (Draft)

-14" Supervisor District (Draft)

-Exhibit A: Proposed Supervisory Districts
-Milwaukee County Assembly Districts
-Congressional Districts, 1964-1972
-Assembly Districts, State Senatorial Districts

1971

-1t -15" Aldermanic District

-Milwaukee County Supervisory Districts, 1992

-1t Supervisor District

-Glandale

-9 Supervisory District

-1987 Street Map of Milwaukee, 1992 Supervisory Districts
-New Districts as of April 18, 1988

-Milwaukee Redistricting Project, 1992, Assembly Districts 7-9
-3 -6'" Supervisor District

-10" Supervisor District

-14"™ Supervisor District

-16'" -25™ Supervisor District

-3 -6'" Supervisor District

-8 Supervisor District

1992

-15-25" Supervisor District

-Brown Deer

-Food Service RFP Map

-Franklin, Whitnall Park

-Greenfield, West Allis

-Lake Freeway

-Lawrence Timmerman Airport

-Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners, Roster
-Milwaukee County Board of Elections City District/WWard Map
-North Greenfield

-River Hills, Wards 4-9

-South Milwaukee

-South Whitefish Bay

-Southern Shorewood, Northern Milwaukee

-St. Francis

-Street Map, Milwaukee, Shorewood, Whitefish Bay

-Village of Shorewood Poll Locations

-Wards 1-18

-Wards 105-121

-Wards 123-131 and Wards 183-191

Undated




-Wards 124-144

-Wards 19-24 and Wards 94-104
-Wards 223-234

-Wards 263-281 and Wards 241-254
-Wards 309-323

-Wards 40-61

-Washington Park

-171-25™ Supervisor District
-Location of Polling Places

-Other 19" Supervisor District

-18%-25'™ Supervisory District 1991
-Milwaukee County Supervisory Districts 1988 1988
-18%-25" Supervisory District

Milwaukee Congressional Districts 1981
-Senate Districts 1983 1983
-Assembly Districts 1983

-7t 24" Assembly Districts

-82" Assembly District

-97"" Assembly District

-98™" Assembly District

-99™" Assembly District

-18-17" Aldermanic District Maps 1997
-15-17" Aldermanic District Maps 1998
-1991 Legislative Reference Bureau District Map Miscellaneous
-Chapter 304 Laws of 1971 Documents

-Lake Parkway Map

-Map of the City of Milwaukee and Environs, January 1, 1986

-Street Map of Milwaukee County, Election Districts

-Village of Whitefish Bay Polling Places

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage VVoted Milwaukee County
1958 thru, Page 1A

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage VVoted Milwaukee County
1936-1957, Page 1

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage VVoted Milwaukee County
1969, Page 2A

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage VVoted Milwaukee County
1936-1957, Page 2

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage VVoted Milwaukee County
1969, Page 3A

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage Voted Milwaukee County
1936-1957, Page 3

- Registration, Last VVoters Number, Percentage Voted Milwaukee County
1969, Page 4A

-Last Voters’ Number From 1950

-Last Voters’ Number Sheet, March 8-November 3, 1960

-Last Voters’ Number Sheet, March 8, 1960-November 8, 1966




-Last Voters’ Number Sheet, March 10, 1964-March 9, 1965

-Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Spring 1960-Spring 1976

- Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Fall 1974-1976
- Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Fall 1966-1972
- Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Spring 1976-1978

Folder Contents

Milwaukee County Voting Districts Maps, Folder 2,
Location CL

-City of Greenfield

-City of South Milwaukee
-City of West Allis

-Village of Brown Deer
-Village of Fox Point
-Village of Hales Corners
-Village of West Milwaukee
-Village of Whitefish Bay

Automatic Return Sheet,
Primary Election, February
18, 1992

-Federal Court Plan State Senate
-Federal Court Plan

Wisconsin Legislative
Redistricting Project, May 29,
1992

Ledger

Location

Milwaukee County election records ledger, 1848-1879

LC Sh.12




