Title: Milwaukee County. Board of Election Commissioners

Call Number: Mss-0957

Inclusive Dates: 1848-2005

Bulk: 17.7 cu. ft.

Location: WHW, Sh. CL 015A-CL018A

Historical Note: The Board of Election Commissioners of Milwaukee County was created in 1915 by an act of the Legislature. It consists of three members, each chosen from lists of at least three names each, selected and approved by the county committee of the two political parties receiving the most votes for governor in the last election. The County Executive selects from the lists two persons from the majority party and one person from the next highest party. This office is an agency of the county government and its functions are to supervise all elections vested by the state and County Board of Supervisors.

Scope and Content: This collection contains annual reports, maps, election statistics, newspaper clippings, meeting minutes, campaign finance reports and other ephemera. The material pertaining to the 1992 Milwaukee County redistricting illustrate the political/racial factors that influenced the effort.

Administrative Note: The collection was processed on March 12, 1997 by Steve Daily. Additional material was processed by Luke Frommelt in July 2015.

Arrangement:

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Booklets and Annual Reports		
Annual reports, 1938, 1942-44, 1949	1	1
Annual reports, 1954-56	1	2
Election statistics, 1932-36	1	3
Election statistics, 1957-65	1	4
Election statistics, 1966-70, 1972-74	1	5
Election statistics, 1975-84, 1986	1	6

Election Statistics, 1987-88, 1990, 1992		
Special election of 1893 (judicial & House of Repres.) - Poll Lists	1	7
Special election of 1893 (judicial & House of Repres.) - Poll Lists	1	8
Election and voting information, 1903-65	1	9
Miscellaneous	1	10

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Election Statistics Booklets 1960-2005		
Election Statistics 1960-1961 -1960 General Election -1960 Spring Election -1961 Spring Election	2	1
1971 Redistricting	2	2
Campaign Materials 1980s -How Milwaukee Voted, 1848-1980 -Election and Campaign Manual, Revised May 1980 -"The 1984 Elections, A Survey of Voting Trends", James R. Donoghue -Democratic Party of Wisconsin, 1982	2	3
-Milwaukee Election Statistics, 1987-1992 -Elections 1987 and Spring 1988 -Fall Election 1988 -Elections Spring 1989-1991, Fall 1990 -Fall Elections 1992 -Spring Elections 1992	2	4
-Election Statistics 1990s -Elections Spring 1993-1995, Fall 1994 -Elections Spring 1997-1999, Fall 1998 -Fall Elections 1996 -Spring Elections 1996	2	5
-Milwaukee Election Statistics, 2000-2005 -Elections 2000-2001 -Milwaukee County Election Commission, Elections 2002 & 2003 -Milwaukee County Election Commission, Elections 2004 & 2005 -Public Officials in Milwaukee County, 2000-2001	2	6

Opinions of the Attorney General	2	7
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 50		
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 55		
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 52		
-Opinions of the Attorney General, Volume 52 Reprint		

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Milwaukee County Redistricting Project, 1992		
1980 Census and Redistricting	3	1
Aldermanic District Maps, January, 1992	3	2
Correspondence	3	3
Final Reapportionment Plan	3	4
Milwaukee County Population, 1990	3	5
Newspaper Clippings	3	6
New District Data	3	7
Proposed African-American Districts	3	8
Publications	3	9
Reapportionment Data	3	10

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Closed Campaigns A-B		
Acker, Anton	4	1
Adamczyk, Adam	4	2
Agnos, Peter	4	3
Apollon, George	4	4
Artisan, Richard E.	4	5
Artlip, Kevin	4	6
Asti, Jimi	4	7
Avrila, Mario	4	8
Bailey, Bruce Robert	4	9
Baldwin, Leverett, F.	4	10
Baldwin, Susan. L.	4	11
Barczak, Walter, R.	4	12
Becker, Dismas	4	13
Barczak, Gary	4	14

Baumann, Michael J.	4	15
Baumgartner, John F.	4	16
Bergmann, Jim	4	17
Besson, Daniel J.	4	18
Blenski, Roman R.	4	19
Bloodworth, Stephen M.	4	20
Boegm, Steven	4	21
Bohn, Kenneth W.	4	22
Bokowski, Robert J.	4	23
Borchardt, Karen E.	4	24
Brady, Donilynn K.	4	25
Braxton, Troy D.	4	26
Brower, Glen J.	4	27
Brown, Roemel Allen	4	28
Buck, Edward F.	4	29
Bunde, Ardenne Elizabeth	4	30
Byrne, Frank	4	31

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Closed Campaigns C-K		
Jose A. Caban	5	1
Cameron, Rosa	5	2
Campana, Joyce Lynne	5	3
Michael R. Christian	5	4
Christian Civil Liberties	5	5
Citizens for Responsive Government	5	6
Cortez, Daniel	5	7
County Tax Payer, James Bartholomew	5	8
Cupertino, Daniel, Jr.	5	9
Dagen Jerry	5	10
Dannecker, Joseph E.	5	11
Davis, Joseph, Jr.	5	12
Davis, Joseph L., Jr	5	13
Draznik, Brian	5	14
Glazer, Gerald S.	5	15

Glazer, Jerry	5	16
Hart, Kathleen	5	17
Hayes, Mark F.	5	18
Halloway – Recall	5	19
Huyke, Victor	5	20
Isabell, Robert	5	21
Johnson, Tim	5	22
Johnston, John Keith	5	23
Kastern, Robert L.	5	24
Lori King	5	25
Kliesmet, Robert B.	5	26
Knox, Vincent K.	5	27
9 th Supervisory	5	28
Koneck, Justin Boyd	5	29
Kostopulos, Mariellen J.	5	30
Kraeger, Steven	5	31
Kraucunas, Kenneth A.	5	32
Kraucunas, Kenneth A. File 2	5	33
Kruchell, Marylyn	5	34
Kueny, Brian A.	5	35

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Closed Campaigns L-O		
Lampkins, Henry Jr.	6	1
Lanser, Rod	6	2
Lansing, James	6	3
Lanza, Cynthia	6	4
Lipscomb, Mark Gerard Jr.	6	5
Love, Walt	6	6
Love, Walter	6	7
Litzka, Lori	6	8
John E. Lynn	6	9
Martin, John	6	10
Martin, Tony	6	11
McCann, E. Michael	6	12

McDonald, Robert M.	6	13
McGee, Michael	6	14
James McGuigan	6	15
James McGuigan File 2	6	16
James McGuigan File 3	6	17
McKinney, Tiffany	6	18
McQuitty, F. Cary	6	19
Meaux, Thomas W.	6	20
Melvin, Jack	6	21
Miller, Dawn L.	6	22
Montagne, Marcelle L.	6	23
Morris, Josephine	6	24
Mosley, Lennie	6	25
Murphy, Robert	6	26
Murray, Sean	6	27
Nardelli, Thomas G.	6	28
Navarro, Brian	6	29
Niemczyk, Ignatias	6	30
Niemczyk, Nick	6	31
Nisembaum, Mark A.	6	32
Nisembaum, Mark A. File 2	6	33
Ordinan	6	34
Ordinans, Karen	6	35

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Closed Campaigns P-Z		
Palistrieri, Jeanette County Supervisor, February 17, 2004	7	1
Pederson, A. Paul	7	2
Raspberry, William A	7	3
Rausch, Mark,	7	4
Reinke, Rosalie,	7	5
Reyna, EB1	7	6
Roozen, Tom	7	7
Ruetz, James P.	7	8
Ryan, James	7	9

Ryan, Recall, Linda Committee	7	10
Schulz, David	7	11
Shitz, James	7	12
Shumpert, Lyle Anthony	7	13
Sensas-Uteha	7	14
Slota, Thomas	7	15
Staples-Lassiter, Yolanda	7	16
Szatalowicz, Sharon S.	7	17
Take Our County Back, D. Schutz	7	18
Trawitzki, Joseph	7	19
Valdez, Ramon	7	20
Walton, Joseph H.	7	21
Wiesmueller, Christopher	7	22
Weismueller, Chris	7	23
Wertz, Karen	7	24
Williams-Kirk, Phyliss	7	25
Woodward, Annie	7	26
York, Adam	7	27
Zablock, Thomas E.	7	28
Zales, Nicholas C.	7	29
Zepecki, David R.	7	30
Zielinski, T. Anthony	7	31
Zlienski, T. Anthony, File 2	7	32
Zylka, Fran	7	33

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Alphabetical List of Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates 1964-1989		
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates , A-D	8	1
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates, E-I	8	2
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates, K-M	8	3
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates, N-S	8	4
County Officers, Fall 1982-Spring 1983	8	5
Wisconsin Local, State, and National Election Candidates, T-Z	8	6

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Campaign Finance Reports (Campaigns Still Open, but 6 Years Old or Older)		
Aldrich, S., 1993 and Earlier	9	1
Aldrich, S., 1994 to Present	9	2
Broderick for County Supervisor	9	3
Bussler, Richard H. 1990-1996	9	4
Bussler, Richard H., 1997-2004	9	5
Cesarz, Paul M.	9	6
Citizens for Responsible Government	9	7
Citizens for Marina Dimitrijevic	9	8
Clarke, David	9	9
Clarke Jr., Sheriff	9	10
County Executive Primary, April 2, 2002	9	11

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners, Meeting Minutes, 1937-1954, and District Maps 1962-1991		
Minutes of Meetings, Jan 15, 1937-Jan 2, 1940	10	1
Minutes of Meetings, Jan 15, 1940-Jan 6, 1945	10	2
Minutes of Meetings, Jan 20, 1945-Jan 6, 1950	10	3
Minutes of Meetings, Jan 20, 1950-July 30, 1954	10	4
District Maps Oct., 1962	10	5
District Maps Ca. 1960-1976	10	6
District Maps 1991	10	7
Roster of the Board of Election Commissions 1915-2008	10	8

Books of Election Results, Meeting Minutes, Financial Registers, and Statements of the Board of Election Canvassers, Location CL

- Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners Meeting Minutes, 1962-1965
- -1917 National Army Local Board, Milwaukee County, Division 2
- -Election Commission Meeting Minutes, December 1915-December 31, 1935
- -Election Commission Meeting Minutes, October 2, 1973-July 18, 2000
- -Financial Register 1974-1979
- -Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, 1987-1989

- -Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, 1990-1991
- -Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, February 1977-April 1978
- -Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, November 1986
- -Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, September 1982
- -Milwaukee Board of County Canvassers, Election Results, Spring 1984-November 1984
- -Milwaukee Board of Election Commissioners, September 12, 1978, November 7, 1978
- -Milwaukee County and State Election Results, November 7, 1978
- -Milwaukee County and State Election Results, September 14, 1976
- -Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers Meeting Minutes, 1940-1963
- -Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers Meeting Minutes, 1964-1983
- -Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers, General Election, 1916-1940
- -Milwaukee County Board of Canvassers, General Election, 1984-2004
- -Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners Meeting Minutes, 1954-1961
- -Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners Meeting Minutes, 1963-1966
- -Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners, Election Statistics, 1992-1993
- -Milwaukee County Election Results, 1981-1983
- -Milwaukee County Election Results, February 19, April 1, 1980
- -Milwaukee County Election Statistics, February-April 1984
- -Milwaukee County Preference and County Office Election Results, April 6, 1976
- -Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, February-June 1979
- -Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 2, 1976
- -Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 2, 1982
- -Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 4, 1980
- -Milwaukee County State and National Election Results, November 6, 1984
- -Milwaukee County State and National Primary and Election Results, September 12, 1978
- -Milwaukee County State of the Board of County Canvassers, Spring 1979
- -Milwaukee County State Official Election Results, September 14, 1982
- -Milwaukee County State Primary and Special Election, February-September, 1977
- -Milwaukee State and County Election Results, September 11, 1984
- -Milwaukee State and County Election Results, September 9, 1980
- -Record, County Board of Canvassers, 1879-1916
- -Statement of the Board of County Canvassers, Primary and Elections, February-November 1980
- -Statements of the Board of County Canvassers, 1981-1983
- -Statements of the Board of County Canvassers, September 14, 1976, November 2, 1976
- -Write-Ins, November, 1986

Folder Contents	Date Range
Milwaukee County Voting Districts Maps, Folder 1, Location CL	
-18 th -24 th Supervisor District	October 1962
-1 st -16 th Assembly District	1964
-Map of the 1 st Assembly District	
-Map of the 23 rd Assembly District	
-Map of Milwaukee County Showing Supervisor Maps	
1 st -25 th Assembly and Supervisor District	1967

Assembly Districts and State Senatorial Districts	1968
-1 st -25 th Supervisor District	1971
-11 th Assembly District	
-2 nd Supervisor District (Draft)	
-6 th Supervisor District (Draft)	
-8 th Supervisor District (Draft)	
-10 th Supervisor District (Draft)	
-14 th Supervisor District (Draft)	
-Exhibit A: Proposed Supervisory Districts	
-Milwaukee County Assembly Districts	
-Congressional Districts, 1964-1972	
-Assembly Districts, State Senatorial Districts	
-1st -15 th Aldermanic District	1992
-Milwaukee County Supervisory Districts, 1992	1772
-1st Supervisor District	
-Glandale	
-9 th Supervisory District	
-1987 Street Map of Milwaukee, 1992 Supervisory Districts	
-New Districts as of April 18, 1988	
-Milwaukee Redistricting Project, 1992, Assembly Districts 7-9	
-3 rd -6 th Supervisor District	
-10 th Supervisor District	
-10 Supervisor District	
-16 th -25 th Supervisor District	
-3 rd -6 th Supervisor District	
-8 th Supervisor District	
-1 st -25 th Supervisor District	Undated
-Brown Deer	Ondated
-Food Service RFP Map	
-Franklin, Whitnall Park	
-Greenfield, West Allis	
-Lake Freeway	
-Lawrence Timmerman Airport	
-Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners, Roster	
-Milwaukee County Board of Elections City District/Ward Map	
-North Greenfield	
-River Hills, Wards 4-9 -South Milwaukee	
-South Whitefish Bay -Southern Shorewood, Northern Milwaukee	
-St. Francis	
-Street Map, Milwaukee, Shorewood, Whitefish Bay	
-Village of Shorewood Poll Locations	
-Wards 1-18	
-Wards 105-121 Words 122-131 and Words 123-101	
-Wards 123-131 and Wards 183-191	

-Last	Voters'	' Number	Sheet, March	10,	1964-March 9, 1965

- -Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Spring 1960-Spring 1976 Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Fall 1974-1976
- Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Fall 1966-1972
- Numbers of Candidates in Fall Elections, Spring 1976-1978

Folder Contents			
Milwaukee County Voting Districts Maps, Folder 2,			
Location CL			
-City of Greenfield	Automatic Return Sheet,		
-City of South Milwaukee	Primary Election, February		
-City of West Allis	18, 1992		
-Village of Brown Deer			
-Village of Fox Point			
-Village of Hales Corners			
-Village of West Milwaukee			
-Village of Whitefish Bay			
-Federal Court Plan State Senate	Wisconsin Legislative		
-Federal Court Plan	Redistricting Project, May 29,		
	1992		
Ledger	Location		
Milwaukee County election records ledger, 1848-1879	LC Sh. 12		